3/2-Way Motor Valve 7182
DN 15 up to DN 50
Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85051 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
•	  Compact design
•	  Unaffected by lightly contaminated media
•	  For operating temperatures from -30°C up to +200°C
•	  Working pressure up to 16 bar

p,max.  bar
3/2-Way Motor Valve 7182
Ordering Number System
Ordering example:  7182/025V3020R4--N
   3/2-Way Motor Valve Type 7182,  distributing function, DN 25, pipe thread acc.
   DIN 2999/ISO228,  stainless steel body 1.4408, seating seal  PTFE, control actuator 0,9 kN,
   motor voltage 230V, 50 Hz, positioner 4-20 mA
Article number
7182/ S
Nominal size:
DN 15 015
DN 20 020
DN 25 025
DN 32 032
DN 40 040
DN 50 050
Item:
valve V
valve without actuator U
actuator A
Body design:
3/2-Way Motor Valve, distributing function 3
3/2-Way Motor Valve, mixing function 4
Connection:
whitworth-thread 0
NPT thread 5
Body material:
stainless steel 1.4408 2
Seating seal:
PTFE 0
FKM 1
PEEK 7 / 8
Function:
-
A
R
Motor:
driving force 0,9 kN, IP65 4
driving force 2,0 kN, IP65 1
Motor voltages:
230V, 50Hz -
24V, 50Hz 1
24V, 50Hz 2
24 VDC 3
110V/120V, 50Hz/ 60Hz 4
Motor stroking times (0,9kN):
standard -
6,3mm/min 0
13,5mm/min 1
2,9mm/min 2
1,7mm/min 3
Positioner: (further input signals on request)
without (3-step-drive signal) -
positioner 4 -20mA N
Limit switches:
without -
1 limit switch 1
2 limit switches 2
Feedback: (further on request)
without -